

Shri Kishori Lal Versus State of Himachal Pradesh and others

CWPOA No.4291 of 2020

11.10.2022 Present: Mr. H.K. Paul, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ranjan Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondent Nos.1 and 2-State.

Issue fresh notice to respondent No.3 returnable by **29.11.2022**, on taking steps within three days.

In the meantime, rejoinder to the reply of respondent Nos.1 and 2, if any, be also filed.

CMP(T) No.743 of 2020

Infructuous. The application to stand disposed of accordingly.

**(A.A. Sayed)
Chief Justice**

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge**

October 11, 2022
(Bhardwaj)