

Kishori Lal Vs.

State of H.P. & Ors

CWPOA No.4291 of 2020

01.11.2023 Present: Mr. H.K. Paul, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta & Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocates General and Mr. Arsh Rattan & Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocates General, for respondents no.1 and 2-State.

Mr. Vijay Singh Thakur, Advocate for respondent no.3.

None for respondents no. 4 to 8.

Counsel for 3rd respondent shall file his power of attorney and also supply copy of reply, filed on behalf of the said respondent, to the counsel for the petitioner and to the other parties in the Writ petition.

List on **23.04.2024.**

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge

November 1, 2023

R.Atal