

Kishori Lal Vs. State of H.P. & others.

CWPOA No. 4291 of 2020

27.6.2024

Present: Mr.H.K. Paul, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Manoj Chauhan, Additional Advocate General,
for respondents No. 1 and 2-State.

Mr.Karan Singh Parmar, Advocate, vice Mr.Vijay
Singh Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No. 3.

None for respondents No. 4 to 8.

CWPOA No. 4291 of 2020

There is no representation on behalf of respondents
No. 4 to 8. Despite granting time, reply has also not been filed
on their behalf, though they are represented by learned
Advocates. Therefore, right to file reply by these respondents is
closed.

Rejoinders to the reply(ies) filed by other
respondents, as prayed, be filed within four weeks.

List for consideration on **27th August, 2024.**

CMP-T No. 210 of 2024

Reply filed on behalf of respondent No. 3 has been
taken on record for consideration, therefore, this application filed
for condonation of delay in filing reply is deemed to have been
allowed and disposed of accordingly.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

***(Ranjan Sharma),
Judge.***

27th June, 2024.
(Keshav)