

**Kishori Lal versus State of Himachal Pradesh  
& ors.**

**CWPOA No.4291 of 2020**

**27.08.2024 Present:** Mr. H.K. Paul, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Manoj Chauhan, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 & 2-State.

Mr. Mehar Chand Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Vijay Singh Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Ms. Chetna Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Harish Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.4 to 8.

Rejoinders to replies have not been filed.

Be filed within further period of three weeks.

List for consideration after four weeks.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)  
Judge**

**(Ranjan Sharma)  
Judge**

**August 27, 2024**  
*(Shivender)*