

Kishori Lal vs. State of H.P. & others

CWPOA No. 4291 of 2020

13.12.2024 **Present:** Mr. H.K.Paul, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Pratush Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 and 2/State.

Mr. Vijay Singh Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Ms. Chetna Thapar, Advocate, for respondents No. 4 to 8.

As prayed, list on 07.01.2025, before appropriate Bench.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

December 13, 2024 (Nisha)