

**Kishori Lal Vs. State of H.P. and Ors.**

**CWPOA No. 4291 of 2020**

**25.03.2025**

**Present:** Mr. H.K.Paul, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pratush Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 and 2/State.

Mr. Karan Singh Parmar, Advocate, vice counsel, for respondent No. 3.

As per previous order, a copy of ACP Scheme was to be placed on record by respondent No. 3.

Today, Mr. Karan Singh Parmar, learned counsel, appears for respondent No. 3 and submits that the original counsel Mr. Vijay Singh Thakur is not available today on account of his personal difficulty.

At his request, list on **20.05.2025**, on which date, the copy of ACP Scheme shall be produced by respondent No. 3.

**( Satyen Vaidya )  
Judge**

**25<sup>th</sup> March, 2025**  
*(sushma)*