

Kishori Lal vs. State of H.P. & others

CWPOA No.4291 of 2020

20.05.2025 Present: Mr. H.K. Paul, Advocate, for the petitioner along with petitioner Kishori Lal.

Mr. Baldev Singh Negi, Addl. A.G., for respondents No.1 and 2.

Ms. Kiran Verma, Advocate, vice counsel, for respondent No.3.

Mr. Bhim Raj Sharma, Advocate, vice counsel, for respondents No. 4 to 8.

Copy of ACP scheme in terms of order dated 25.03.2025 is stated to have been filed by respondent No.3 in the Registry of this Court yesterday. Registry to trace and place the same on record. A copy of the scheme be also supplied to learned counsel for the petitioner.

List on 27th May, 2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

May 20, 2025
(vt)