

Kishori Lal vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWPOA No. 4291 of 2020.

27.05.2025 Present: Mr. H.K. Paul, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Amandeep Sharma, Addl. A.G., for the respondents-State.

Mr. Vijay Singh Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Ms. Chetna Thapar, Advocate, for respondent Nos. 4 to 8.

Learned counsel for respondent No.3 submits that he will remove the objections reported by the Registry in his application for placing on record ACP Scheme and will refile the application immediately thereafter.

List on 25th June, 2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

27th May, 2025.
(Jai)