

Kishori Lal versus State of Himachal Pradesh & Others

CWPOA No.4291 of 2020

17.11.2025. Present: Mr. H.K. Paul, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Vijay Singh Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

As prayed for, list the matter in the week commencing from **22nd December, 2025.**

November 17, 2025

[Shivender]

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**