

Kishori Lal vs. State of HP & Ors.

CWPOA No. 4291 of 2020

27.02.2026

Present: Mr. H.K. Paul, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Amit Kumar Chaudhary, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Vijay Singh Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No. 3.

Mr. Bhim Raj Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Harish Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 4 to 8.

Heard for some time.

List for continuation on **06.03.2026.**

27th February, 2026
(Anurag)

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge