

Kishori Lal vs. State of H.p. & Ors.

CWPOA No. 4291 of 2020.

10.04.2026 Present: Petitioner in person.

Mr. Summit Sharma, Dy. A.G., for the respondents-State.

Mr. Vijay Singh Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Mr. Harish Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.4 to 8.

Petitioner, who is present in person, seeks an adjournment on the ground that he wants to change the counsel.

At his request, the matter is adjourned to 8th May, 2026.

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**

10th April, 2026.
(Jai)